County of Marin

Community Development Agency

Building and Safety Division

PERMITS ISSUED FOR WEEK ENDING THURSDAY, AUGUST 2ND, 2018

Owner Contractor Address Parcel # Construction Value
Baierlein Kirk H PAC SOLAR 9 Phoenix Rd Kentfield 075-171-02  (60) Solar Sys 10 $29,000
Steckler David J & Doroth PAC SOLAR 50 Idlewood Rd Kentfield 075-062-09  (60) Rooftop Sola $42,000
Longstreth John P & /Tr/ SOLARCRAFT SERVICES 10 Balmoral Way Inverness 112-143-11  (60) Solar Pv 6.4 $21,424
Lau Jeffrey T & WILSON REMODELING 902 Valley View Ln Mill Valley 048-203-16  (12,13,59,51) New $200,000
Albano Russel J & SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVI 342 Keystone Ct San Rafael 164-161-11 (60) Pv7.35 Kw E $13,700
Flaskow Llc 110 % CONSTRUCTION 675 Rosal Way San Rafael 180-063-18  (23) Bath RmdIT $2,200
Legacy Investments Lp  HUNTS CONSTRUCTION PARTNE 361 Woodside Ave Mill Valley 050-163-02  (23,24-0/1) Rmdl $60,000
Hayunga Blake L /Tr/ HERITAGE LANDSCAPE DBA 105 Upland Rd Kentfield 075-011-02  (50) Electirc Gat $65,000
Moody 2013 Family Trust E QUATTRO SOLAR INC 120 Mcallister Ave Kentfield 074-113-17
(60) Solar Pv 12. $40,000
Ross Robert W QUATTRO SOLAR INC 10 Mountain Ln Mill Valley 045-103-26  (60) Solar Pv 4.8 $16,000
Hamilton Scott DROSIHN CONSTRUCTION 18 Cedar Av AK A 15 Locust K 074-013-20 (20.2-1/2) AD U $225,000
Marin County Of - Jeanne CUPERTINO ELECTRIC INC 6 Peter Behr Dr San Rafael 179-270-11  (50,92) 17 EV Ch $142,045
Marin County Of CUPERTINO ELECTRIC INC 3501 Civic Center Dr San Rafae 179-270-11  (50,92) 17 EV Ch $482,955
J Cashew Corp CUPERTINO ELECTRIC INC 950 Vision Rd Inverness 112-360-11  (21-1/1,92) Add M $120,000
Cooper Amanda L SUN FIRST INC 111 Wolfe Grade Kentfield 071-173-33
(60.1) Battery Ba $16,000
Kaiser Jay A /Tr/ & BUILD ACME INC 30 Forrest Ct San Anselmo 176-191-13  (11) RetWall - L $50,000
Kaiser Jay A /Tr/ & BUILD ACME INC 30 Forrest Ct San Anselmo 176-191-13  (29-1/3,12,13) S $987,000
Kaiser Jay A /Tr/ & BUILD ACME INC 30 Forrest Ct San Anselmo 176-191-13  (11) Ret Wall - P $50,000
Eiselin Lisa SOLARCITY CORP DBA TESLA 18 Dolphin Isle Novato 157-560-03  (60) Pv 3.575 Kw $5,290
Erlingsson Atle & CALIFORNIA'S CUSTOM CABIN 13 Bridgegate Dr San Rafael 164-563-01  (22) Kitch RmdIT $75,000
Weinberg Zac & Amy OWNER/BUILDER 91 Perth Way Inverness 112-263-06
(54) Fireplace & $20,000
Benko John L & OWNER/BUILDER 127 Reed Blvd Mill Valley 043-072-03
(22) Lower Level $100,000
Milbauer Michael J Tr 50% CULLEN CONSTRUCTION 125 Edgewood Av A K A 123 Mill  047-046-13
(20.2-1/1,13) 2nd $200,000
Turner Sandra R /Tr/ OWNER/BUILDER 55 Ranch Rd San Rafael 179-261-33  (12) Barn Rmdl - $40,000
Wijsman Petrus C & BARTON DESIGN & CONSTUCTI370 Panoramic Hwy Mill Valley 046-181-20
(21,22,12) Addn; $350,000
Berry Christopher /Tr/ Et SUN FIRST INC 1360 Butterfield Rd San Anselm 176-173-02  (60) Rooftop Sola $31,752
Devero-Rosenfeld Anne /Tr SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVI 329 Durant Way Mill Valley 200-302-29
(60) Rooftop Sola $6,800
Alexander Grace ROBERT FEDERIGHI INC 4 Walsh Dr Mill Valley 046-330-31  (21,23) Remove Ex $19,000
Mc Nair Euan S & D M GATES 384 Tennessee Ave Mill Valley 050-092-03
(21-1/2,12,13) Ad $650,000
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$42,000
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PREMIER STRUCTURES INC
$250,000
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1600 Los Gamos Dr. Ste. 120 Sa
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OWNER
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$10,000

OWNER

$250,000

3001 Lucas Valley Rd Nicasio
18861 State Route 1 A K A 1886
BRANDON RIEDEL ROOFING
$44,000

BRANDON RIEDEL ROOFING
$42,000

BRANDON RIEDEL ROOFING
$15,000

100 Lagunitas Rd Lagunitas

100 Lagunitas Rd Lagunitas

100 Lagunitas Rd Lagunitas
6900 Chileno Valley Rd Petalum
226 Shoreline Hwy Mill Valley
26 Adrian Way San Rafael
OWNER

$75,000

MC DEVITT CONSTRUCTION
$500,000

HAMTA PARTNERS INC
$75,000

27 Ocean View Ave Dillon Beach
27 Ocean View Ave Dillon Beach
395 W Cintura Ave Lagunitas
450 E Strawberry Dr Bldg 8 Mil
450 E Strawberry Dr Bldg 14 Mi
309 Cape Ct Mill Valley

612 Eastwood Way Mill Valley
120 Evergreen Ave Mill Valley
9 Marina Blvd San Rafael
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220 E Strawberry Dr Mill Valle
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850 College Ave Kentfield

121-260-30  (12) Conv Carport
165-220-11  (32) T.I. Structu
901-070-36  (13) Deck And Ent

405 Gage Ln Novato

405 Gage Ln Novato

405 Gage Ln Novato
164-320-07 (12,21) Garage St
106-050-05 (33) Storage & A
32 Oak Crest Dr 34, 36, & 38 S
14 Oak Crest Dr 16, 18, & 20 S

50 Oak Crest Dr San Rafael

170-091-17  (29-1/2,12,13) S
170-091-17  (11) RetWall @ D
170-091-17  (11) Ret Wall.
100-080-20  (66) Water Tank
052-052-18  (54) Explodratory
180-133-37  (50,58) Replace W

31 Jefferson Ave San Rafael
1500 Butterfield Rd San Anselm

2187 Danberry Ln San Rafael

100-152-12  (13) Deck Replace
100-152-12  (53) Reroof
168-191-08 (60) Pv Solar 8
043-302-09  (54) Seismic Shea
043-402-06  (54) Seismic Shea
047-124-36 (54,59, 92) Mino
049-022-15  (22) Master Bed &
048-011-19 (23, 50) Kitchen
016-064-22  (22) Kitch. Rmdl
022-010-35  (92) Window Fill
022-010-35 (30) Demo & Rebld
043-171-01  (22) Rmdl Bathroo

513 Atherton Ave Novato

NORTHERN PACIFIC POWER SY 73 Gregory Dr Fairfax

$28,000

40 Upland Rd Kentfield

51 Bayview Ter Mill Valley
116 Oak Dr San Rafael

116 Oak Dr San Rafael

149 Stadium Ave Mill Valley
310 Palm Ave Kentfield

1535 Indian Valley Rd Novato
3 Kehoe Way Inverness

26 Gate 6 1/2 Sausalito

138 Cypress Ave Kentfield
525 H Ranch Rd (Big Rock Ridge
1 Meyer PI Kentfield
OWNER/BUILDER

$12,000

075-012-25 (13,21,22, 59) Co
043-052-11  (60) Roof Solar -
186-141-22  (60) P V 14.46 Kw
186-141-22  (60.1) Battery Ba
051-055-51  (55) Found Upgr T
071-071-04  (21,22,12,59) Int
146-230-47  (23,59) Rmdl Kit,
112-092-03  (23)JA D U Juni
901-090-26  (21) Fill In To A
071-081-14  (62) Demo J#Asb10
121-110-07 (50,92) Add 3 Ant
071-132-57  (60) Pv 11.55 Kw

23 Central Dr Mill Valley

074-031-72

$70,000
$725,000
$10,800
146-310-05

146-310-05
146-310-05

$600,000
$75,000
180-391-14

180-391-14
180-391-14

$230,000
$28,000
$1,000
$8,000
$3,500
$3,500
179-127-03

176-300-30
164-083-02

$6,500
$6,000
$31,738
$5,000
$7,000
$29,000
$30,000
$40,000
$20,000
$5,000
$345,000
$32,300
143-110-65

174-035-05

$75,000
$13,000
$61,264
$10,999
$85,000
$750,000
$200,000
$35,000
$25,000
$30,000
$15,000
$73,592
034-062-05



Keener James H 401k Profi

(60) Roof Solar 7
Zanze Anthony O 2012 Revo

(12,13,14,56,59)
Bar-Cohen Raanan /Tr/ & E

(60) Roof Solar
Bar-Cohen Raanan /Tr/ & E

(50) 2 Load Cente
Kunz Clayton T & Heather

(60) Pv5.98 Kw E
Daniels Tina OWNER/BUILDER

Total Number Permits: 94

NORTHERN PACIFIC POWER SY 1775 Indian Valley Rd Novato 146-340-67

$27,000

KERR CONSTRUCTION INC 427 E Strawberry Dr Mill Valle 043-293-41

$168,000

SOLARCITY CORP DBA TESLA 1121 Butterfield Rd San Anselm 176-151-10

$17,715

SOLARCITY CORP DBA TESLA 1121 Butterfield Rd San Anselm 176-151-10

$200

SOLARCRAFT SERVICES 9 Los Cerros Dr Greenbrae 070-182-12

$25,657

76 Caribe Isle Novato 157-530-38 (21 0/1,22,13) Ad $103,200
Total Value $12,051,006



	Community Development Agency
	PERMITS ISSUED FOR WEEK ENDING THURSDAY, AUGUST 2ND, 2018
	Owner Contractor Address Parcel # Construction Value
	Baierlein Kirk H          PAC SOLAR                 9 Phoenix Rd Kentfield         075-171-02 (60) Solar Sys 10 $29,000
	Steckler David J & Doroth PAC SOLAR                 50 Idlewood Rd Kentfield       075-062-09 (60) Rooftop Sola $42,000
	Longstreth John P & /Tr/  SOLARCRAFT SERVICES       10 Balmoral Way Inverness      112-143-11 (60) Solar Pv 6.4 $21,424
	Lau Jeffrey T &           WILSON REMODELING         902 Valley View Ln Mill Valley 048-203-16 (12,13,59,51) New $200,000
	Albano Russel J &         SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVI 342 Keystone Ct San Rafael     164-161-11 (60) Pv 7.35 Kw E $13,700
	Flaskow Llc               110 % CONSTRUCTION        675 Rosal Way San Rafael       180-063-18 (23) Bath RmdlT $2,200
	Legacy Investments Lp     HUNTS CONSTRUCTION PARTNE 361 Woodside Ave Mill Valley   050-163-02 (23,24-0/1) Rmdl  $60,000
	Hayunga Blake L /Tr/      HERITAGE LANDSCAPE DBA    105 Upland Rd Kentfield        075-011-02 (50) Electirc Gat $65,000
	Moody 2013 Family Trust E QUATTRO SOLAR INC         120 Mcallister Ave Kentfield   074-113-17 (60) Solar Pv 12. $40,000
	Ross Robert W             QUATTRO SOLAR INC         10 Mountain Ln Mill Valley     045-103-26 (60) Solar Pv 4.8 $16,000
	Hamilton Scott            DROSIHN CONSTRUCTION      18 Cedar Av  A K A 15 Locust K 074-013-20 (20.2-1/2) A D U  $225,000
	Marin County Of - Jeanne  CUPERTINO ELECTRIC INC    6 Peter Behr Dr San Rafael     179-270-11 (50,92) 17 E V Ch $142,045
	Marin County Of           CUPERTINO ELECTRIC INC    3501 Civic Center Dr San Rafae 179-270-11 (50,92) 17 E V Ch $482,955
	J Cashew Corp             CUPERTINO ELECTRIC INC    950 Vision Rd Inverness        112-360-11 (21-1/1,92) Add M $120,000
	Cooper Amanda L           SUN FIRST INC             111 Wolfe Grade Kentfield      071-173-33 (60.1) Battery Ba $16,000
	Kaiser Jay A /Tr/ &       BUILD ACME INC            30 Forrest Ct San Anselmo      176-191-13 (11) Ret Wall - L $50,000
	Kaiser Jay A /Tr/ &       BUILD ACME INC            30 Forrest Ct San Anselmo      176-191-13 (29-1/3,12,13) S  $987,000
	Kaiser Jay A /Tr/ &       BUILD ACME INC            30 Forrest Ct San Anselmo      176-191-13 (11) Ret Wall - P $50,000
	Eiselin Lisa              SOLARCITY CORP  DBA TESLA 18 Dolphin Isle Novato         157-560-03 (60) Pv 3.575 Kw  $5,290
	Erlingsson Atle &         CALIFORNIA'S CUSTOM CABIN 13 Bridgegate Dr San Rafael    164-563-01 (22) Kitch RmdlT $75,000
	Weinberg Zac & Amy        OWNER/BUILDER             91 Perth Way Inverness         112-263-06 (54) Fireplace &  $20,000
	Benko John L &            OWNER/BUILDER             127 Reed Blvd Mill Valley      043-072-03 (22) Lower Level  $100,000
	Milbauer Michael J Tr 50% CULLEN CONSTRUCTION       125 Edgewood Av A K A 123 Mill 047-046-13 (20.2-1/1,13) 2nd $200,000
	Turner Sandra R /Tr/      OWNER/BUILDER             55 Ranch Rd San Rafael         179-261-33 (12) Barn Rmdl -  $40,000
	Wijsman Petrus C &        BARTON DESIGN & CONSTUCTI 370 Panoramic Hwy Mill Valley  046-181-20 (21,22,12) Addn;  $350,000
	Berry Christopher /Tr/ Et SUN FIRST INC             1360 Butterfield Rd San Anselm 176-173-02 (60) Rooftop Sola $31,752
	Devero-Rosenfeld Anne /Tr SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVI 329 Durant Way Mill Valley     200-302-29 (60) Rooftop Sola $6,800
	Alexander Grace           ROBERT FEDERIGHI INC      4 Walsh Dr Mill Valley         046-330-31 (21,23) Remove Ex $19,000
	Mc Nair Euan S &          D M GATES                 384 Tennessee Ave Mill Valley  050-092-03 (21-1/2,12,13) Ad $650,000
	Evenson Donna C           BROWNCO CONSTRUCTION & DE 524 Cedarberry Ln San Rafael   164-093-12 (22,50,51,58) Ktc $125,000
	Lococo Family Trust Of 20 OWNER/BUILDER             174 Pacheco Ave Novato         146-230-58 (11) Retaining Wa $9,000
	Lococo Family Trust Of 20 OWNER/BUILDER             174 Pacheco Ave Novato         146-230-58 (11) Retaining Wa $9,000
	Vidinsky Family Revoc Tru G FAMILY CONSTRUCTION INC 1116 Butterfield Rd San Anselm 176-043-11 (21-0/1,12,22) Ad $203,225
	Perkins John H /Tr/ & Eta LINSCOTT ENG. CONTR       14 Silver Pine Ter San Rafael  164-592-09 (11) Retaining We $61,650
	Skinner Kristin A         OWNER/BUILDER             306 Laurel Way Mill Valley     050-252-08 (22) Remod/Struc  $42,000
	Holley Gavin L /Tr/ & Eta OWNER/BUILDER             29 Kailua Way Dillon Beach     100-271-11 (92, 52) Minor Re $4,000
	Gilbert John W &          GUBBINS BUILDING COMPANY  30 Laurel Ave Stinson Beach    195-182-05 (12,13,22) Utilit $148,000
	Norman Jeremy M Trust 199 OWNER                     172 Pacheco Ave Novato         146-230-59 (92) Pool Demo    $10,000
	Schwartz Cary             ROBERT SIMKINS GENERAL CO 230 Oak Crest Rd - Adu Is 232  177-133-16 (21-0/1) Remodel, $75,000
	Singh-Widjaja Family Trus TOM SHORES CONSTRUCTION   303 Joyce Way Mill Valley      050-074-27 (23) Master Bath  $25,000
	Ohlson Daniel L & Susan L PREMIER STRUCTURES INC    850 College Ave Kentfield      074-031-72 (33) Interior Rem $250,000
	Eisberg John Tr           OWNER/BUILDER             25 El Mirador Nicasio          121-260-30 (12) Conv Carport $70,000
	County Of Marin           ROSSI BUILDERS            1600 Los Gamos Dr. Ste. 120 Sa 165-220-11 (32) T.I. Structu $725,000
	Stein Jenny               CURTIS MYERS              36 East Pier Sausalito         901-070-36 (13) Deck And Ent $10,800
	Maiero Thomas P 1998 Fami OWNER                     405 Gage Ln Novato             146-310-05 (20-2/3,12) S F D $1,950,000
	Maiero Thomas P 1998 Fami OWNER                     405 Gage Ln Novato             146-310-05 (11) Retaining Wa $10,000
	Maiero Thomas P 1998 Fami OWNER                     405 Gage Ln Novato             146-310-05 (12) BarnT.D. 3/ $250,000
	Luiz Ranch Inc            REDHORSE CONSTRUCTORS, IN 3001 Lucas Valley Rd Nicasio   164-320-07 (12,21) Garage St $600,000
	Konatich Property Llc     TRAINOR CONSTRUCTION      18861 State Route 1 A K A 1886 106-050-05 (33) Storage & A  $75,000
	Del Nork Oaks (Hoa)       BRANDON RIEDEL ROOFING    32 Oak Crest Dr 34, 36, & 38 S 180-391-14 (53) Re-Roof Over $44,000
	Del Nork Oaks (Hoa)       BRANDON RIEDEL ROOFING    14 Oak Crest Dr 16, 18, & 20 S 180-391-14 (53) Re-Roof Over $42,000
	Del Nork Oaks (Hoa)       BRANDON RIEDEL ROOFING    50 Oak Crest Dr San Rafael     180-391-14 (53) Re-Roof Over $15,000
	Saban Israel /Tr/         OWNER                     100 Lagunitas Rd Lagunitas     170-091-17 (29-1/2,12,13) S  $230,000
	Saban Israel /Tr/         OWNER                     100 Lagunitas Rd Lagunitas     170-091-17 (11) Ret Wall @ D $28,000
	Saban Israel /Tr/         OWNER                     100 Lagunitas Rd Lagunitas     170-091-17 (11) Ret Wall.    $1,000
	Stoll Scott /Tr/ & Etal   GLAZIER & GLAZIER BLDRS.  6900 Chileno Valley Rd Petalum 100-080-20 (66) Water Tank $8,000
	Collins Carter            HD CONSTRUCTION           226 Shoreline Hwy Mill Valley  052-052-18 (54) Explodratory $3,500
	Friedman Neal & Etal      OWNER                     26 Adrian Way San Rafael       180-133-37 (50,58) Replace W $3,500
	Lopez Angela G            OWNER                     31 Jefferson Ave San Rafael    179-127-03 (21-0/1,22,23,12, $75,000
	San Domenico Sch For Girl MC DEVITT CONSTRUCTION    1500 Butterfield Rd San Anselm 176-300-30 (21,23,13,50) Rmd $500,000
	Mohammadrafiei Hamidreza  HAMTA PARTNERS INC        2187 Danberry Ln San Rafael    164-083-02 (23,58,51,54) Rmd $75,000
	Diego Mario J & Etal      DIEGO BROS INC.           27 Ocean View Ave Dillon Beach 100-152-12 (13) Deck Replace $6,500
	Diego Mario J & Etal      OWNER/BUILDER             27 Ocean View Ave Dillon Beach 100-152-12 (53) Reroof       $6,000
	Olson-Spindell Jennifer J SOLARCRAFT SERVICES       395 W Cintura Ave Lagunitas    168-191-08 (60)  Pv Solar 8  $31,738
	Harbor Pt Apartments      OWNER/BUILDER             450 E Strawberry Dr Bldg 8 Mil 043-302-09 (54) Seismic Shea $5,000
	Harbor Pt Apartments      OWNER/BUILDER             450 E Strawberry Dr Bldg 14 Mi 043-402-06 (54) Seismic Shea $7,000
	Silver Ellen /Tr/         NOBLE BUILDERS            309 Cape Ct Mill Valley        047-124-36 (54, 59, 92) Mino $29,000
	Zwillinger Joseph Z /Tr/  BLAKE SANFORD CONSTRUCTIO 612 Eastwood Way Mill Valley   049-022-15 (22) Master Bed & $30,000
	Rathje Lorene L/Tr/ &     GRIESSHABER BUILDERS INC  120 Evergreen Ave Mill Valley  048-011-19 (23, 50) Kitchen  $40,000
	Pedersen Stephanie        OWNER                     9 Marina Blvd San Rafael       016-064-22 (22) Kitch. Rmdl  $20,000
	Archdiocese Of San Franci OWNER/BUILDER             675 Sir Francis Drake Blvd Ken 022-010-35 (92) Window Fill  $5,000
	Archdiocese Of San Franci OWNER/BUILDER             675 Sir Francis Drake Blvd Ken 022-010-35 (30) Demo & Rebld $345,000
	Root Stephen C            NATAL MODICA CONSTRUCTION 220 E Strawberry Dr Mill Valle 043-171-01 (22) Rmdl Bathroo $32,300
	Simpson-Magruder Virginia OWNER/BUILDER             513 Atherton Ave Novato        143-110-65 (23) Bathroom Rem $0
	Wiepking Davin F          NORTHERN PACIFIC POWER SY 73 Gregory Dr Fairfax          174-035-05 (60) Roof Solar 7 $28,000
	Brown Gerald              REMSEN RESIDENTIAL CONSTR 40 Upland Rd Kentfield         075-012-25 (13,21,22, 59) Co $75,000
	Mills Gregory L /Tr/ & Et JBL SOLAR ENERGY INC      51 Bayview Ter Mill Valley     043-052-11 (60) Roof Solar - $13,000
	Cotton Family Trust Etal  PETERSEN DEAN             116 Oak Dr San Rafael          186-141-22 (60) P V 14.46 Kw $61,264
	Cotton Family Trust Etal  PETERSEN DEAN             116 Oak Dr San Rafael          186-141-22 (60.1) Battery Ba $10,999
	Scott-Flobecker Susan /St PAGAN CONSTRUCTION LLC    149 Stadium Ave Mill Valley    051-055-51 (55) Found Upgr T $85,000
	Manzanita Trust           THOMPSON, SUSKIND LP      310 Palm Ave Kentfield         071-071-04 (21,22,12,59) Int $750,000
	Denmark Family Trust - 20 OWNER/BUILDER             1535 Indian Valley Rd Novato   146-230-47 (23,59) Rmdl Kit, $200,000
	Ptak Elizabeth A Trust    DC DESIGN/BUILD           3 Kehoe Way Inverness          112-092-03 (23) J A D U Juni $35,000
	Kelly Claudia C &         HARTWELL CONSTRUCTION     26 Gate 6 1/2 Sausalito        901-090-26 (21) Fill In To A $25,000
	138 Cypress Ave Llc       TRUE BLUE BUILDERS        138 Cypress Ave Kentfield      071-081-14 (62) Demo J#Asb10 $30,000
	H Ranch Llc                                         525 H Ranch Rd (Big Rock Ridge 121-110-07 (50,92) Add 3 Ant $15,000
	Hedrick Catherine         SOLAR TECHNOLOGIES        1 Meyer Pl Kentfield           071-132-57 (60) Pv 11.55 Kw  $73,592
	Thomas William M          OWNER/BUILDER             23 Central Dr Mill Valley      034-062-05 (21) Living Room  $12,000
	Keener James H 401k Profi NORTHERN PACIFIC POWER SY 1775 Indian Valley Rd Novato   146-340-67 (60) Roof Solar 7 $27,000
	Zanze Anthony O 2012 Revo KERR CONSTRUCTION INC     427 E Strawberry Dr Mill Valle 043-293-41 (12,13,14,56,59)  $168,000
	Bar-Cohen Raanan /Tr/ & E SOLARCITY CORP  DBA TESLA 1121 Butterfield Rd San Anselm 176-151-10 (60) Roof Solar   $17,715
	Bar-Cohen Raanan /Tr/ & E SOLARCITY CORP  DBA TESLA 1121 Butterfield Rd San Anselm 176-151-10 (50) 2 Load Cente $200
	Kunz Clayton T & Heather  SOLARCRAFT SERVICES       9 Los Cerros Dr Greenbrae      070-182-12 (60) Pv 5.98 Kw E $25,657
	Daniels Tina              OWNER/BUILDER             76 Caribe Isle Novato          157-530-38 (21 0/1,22,13) Ad $103,200


